具有 400mV 基准电压的 TLV6703-Q1 汽车微功耗、18V 比较器
1 特性
• 符合汽车应用要求
• 具有符合 AEC-Q100 标准的下列特性：
– 器件温度等级 1：–40°C 至 125°C 环境工作温
度范围
– 器件 HBM ESD 分类等级 H2
– 器件 CDM ESD 分类等级 C6

5 Device Comparison Table
表 5-1. TLV67xx Integrated Comparator Family
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION OPERATING
VOLTAGE RANGE
THRESHOLD ACCURACY OVER
TEMPERATURE
TLV6700 Window 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6700-Q1 Window 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6703 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6703-Q1 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6710 Window 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
TLV6713 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
TLV6703-Q1
ZHCSMR5 – NOVEMBER 2020
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: TLV6703-Q1
6 Pin Configuration and Functions
OUT
GND
SENSE
6
5
4
GND
VDD
GND
1
2
3
图 6-1. DSE Package, 6-Pin WSON, Top View
表 6-1. Pin Functions
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME DSE
GND 1,3,5 — Connect all three pins to ground.
OUT 6 O
SENSE comparator open-drain output. OUT is driven low when the voltage at this comparator
is below (VIT-). The output goes high when the sense voltage returns above the respective
threshold (VIT+).
SENSE 4 I
This pin is connected to the voltage to be monitored with the use of an external resistor
divider. When the voltage at this pin drops below the threshold voltage (VIT-), OUT is driven
low.
VDD 2 I Supply voltage input. Connect a 1.8-V to 18-V supply to VDD to power the device. Good
analog design practice is to place a 0.1-µF ceramic capacitor close to this pin.
TLV6703-Q1
ZHCSMR5 – NOVEMBER 2020 www.ti.com.cn
4 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TLV6703-Q1
7 Specifications
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
over operating temperature range (unless otherwise noted)(1)
MIN MAX UNIT
Voltage(2)
VDD –0.3 20
VOUT –0.3 20